resources for this purpose; (vii) providing management, direction, and planning services to subsidiary or affiliated entities, whether

Spanish or foreign; (viii) acquiring, holding, managing, and disposing of all kinds of securities on its own account, excluding activities

that special legislation, particularly securities market legislation, exclusively assigns to other entities; and (ix) managing the business

group formed by the affiliated companies.

The following table sets forth the shareholding and voting rights in the Company of the principal shareholders immediately (i) prior

to the Offering; and (ii) after the Offering (together with the expected shareholding and voting rights in the Company corresponding

to the free float shares), assuming that the number of Initial Offered Shares is 18,501,388, which is the number of Initial Offered

Shares required to raise gross proceeds of approximately €200 million assuming that the Offering Price is at the mid-point of the

Offering Price Range.

 Pre-Offering Offering Post-Offering

Shareholder

Number of

shares %

Number of Shares

owned assuming no

exercise of the Over-

allotment Option %

Number of Shares

owned assuming

full exercise of the

Over-allotment

Option %

Mr. Enrique José Riquelme

Vives(1) .....  47,185,540 77.85% 48,573,144 61.40% 48,573,144 59.32%

Mr. Alberto Zardoya Arana(2)  .  9,064,936  14.96% 9,527,471 12.04% 9,527,471 11.63%

HNA .....  2,819,441 4.65% 2,819,441  3.56% 2,819,441 3.44%

Others(3) .....  1,540,369  2.54% 1,540,369  1.95% 1,540,369 1.88%

Amea Power LLC(4) .....  - - 2,775,208 3.51% 2,775,208 3.39%

Free Float(5) .....  - - 13,876,041 17.54% 16,651,249 20.34%

Total .....  60,610,286 100.00 79,111,674 100.00 81,886,882 100.00

(1)  Held indirectly as shareholder of: (A) Lusaka Investments, S.L. (5.00%) and (B) Inversiones Riquelme Vives, S.L. (72.85%). (A) Lusaka Investments,

S.L., is a wholly owned company of Mr. Enrique José Riquelme Vives (through another wholly owned company Riquelme Capital, S.L.U.). Mr. Enrique

José Riquelme Vives’ shares in (B) Inversiones Riquelme Vives, S.L. are held on the following basis: (i) 3.33%, directly; (ii) 76.67%, indirectly through,

a wholly owned company, Riquelme Capital, S.L.U.; and (iii) 20.00%, indirectly as majority shareholder of Rauland Enterprise, S.L. (i.e., Mr. Enrique

[…]

prepared in accordance with the Regulation S-X of the U.S. Securities Act. Details of the accounting policies applied are provided in

the Consolidated Financial Statements. Our future operating results may differ materially from the amounts set forth in the Unaudited

Pro Forma Financial Information due to various factors, including changes in operating results. Any reliance you place on the

Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information should fully take this into consideration.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared solely for the purpose of being included in this Prospectus.

Prospective investors should read the selected data presented below in conjunction with the Consolidated Financial Statements and

the June 2024 Unaudited Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement for the year ended December 31, 2023

Year ended

December 31, 2

023

Acquisition of

the productive

units

Other

adjustments

related with

the acquisition

Other

adjustments

related with

the costs of the

acquisition

Pro Forma for

Year ended

December 31, 2

023

Expressed in € thousand

(Unaudited)

Net Business Turnover .....  580,715 142,973 — — 723,688

Changes in inventories of

finished goods and works in

progress .....  11,530 (5,092) — — 6,438

Other operating revenues .....  49,424 7,043 — — 56,467

Raw materials and indirect

material consumption .....  (194.457) (52,226) — — (246.683)

Cost of personnel .....  (168,600) (47,245) — — (215,845)

Amortization and impairment

of fixed assets .....  (42,354) (6,765) 55 — (49,064)

Other operating expenses .....  (175,230) (43,777) — (125) (219,132)

Operating profit .....  61,028 (5,089) 55 (125) 55,869

Financial income .....  6,137 6,848 — — 12,985

Financial expenses .....  (41,479) (14,807) — — (56,286)

Net differences in exchange

rates .....  9,296 (1,428) — — 7,868

Other net financial

income/(expenses) .....  (1,320) 6,493 — — 5,173

Financial Income / (Expense) .  (27,366) (2,894) — — (30,260)

Share in profit/(loss) of

affiliated companies .....  981 186 — — 1,167

Consolidated earnings before

corporate income tax.....  34,643 (7,797) 55 (125) 26,776

Tax on profits .....  1,839 8,155 (13) 31 10,012

Profits from the year .....  36,482 358 42 (94) 36,788

The Pro Forma Income Statement reflects the acquisition of the productive units and related events as if they occurred on January 1,

2023.

We set forth below the details of the adjustments that have been made to account for the impact of the acquisition of the productive

units, for the year ended December 31, 2023, on the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information:

Acquisition of the productive units

The Column “Acquisition of the productive units” above is made of the sum of: (i) the adjustments made as a result of the integration

of the shares of the companies acquired with the productive units within the Group (“Subsidiaries included in the productive units”);

[…]

this Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information, the values obtained from the valuation reports carried out in

May 2024 by an independent expert (Kroll Advisory, S.L.) at the acquisition date have been used for the recording

of the acquisition in the 2023 Audited Consolidated Annual Accounts, as the difference in fair value between

April 18, 2023 and January 1, 2023 is not considered to be material.

In preparing this Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information, certain costs of the acquisition, in addition to those

recorded in the 2023 Audited Consolidated Annual Accounts, amounting to €125 thousand, which have been

incurred and recorded in 2024, have been taken into account (see below “Other adjustments related with the costs

of the acquisition”).

Pro Forma Adjustments

The pro forma adjustments are described in more detail below:

Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement for the year ended December 31, 2023

Year ended

December 31,

2023

Acquisition of

the productive

units

Other

adjustments

related with

the acquisition

Other

adjustments

related with

the costs of the

acquisition

Pro Forma for

Year ended

December 31,

2023

Expressed in € thousand

(unaudited)

Net Business Turnover .....  580,715 142,973 — — 723,688

Changes in inventories of

finished goods and work in

progress .....  11,530 (5,092) — — 6,438

Other operating revenues .....  49,424 7,043 — — 56,467

Raw materials and indirect

material consumption.....  (194.457) (52,226) — — (246.683)

Cost of personnel .....  (168,600) (47,245) — — (215,845)

Amortization and impairment

of fixed assets .....  (42,354) (6,765) 55 — (49,064)

97

Year ended

December 31,

2023

Acquisition of

the productive

units

Other

adjustments

related with

the acquisition

Other

adjustments

related with

the costs of the

acquisition

Pro Forma for

Year ended

December 31,

2023

Expressed in € thousand

(unaudited)

Other operating expenses .....  (175,230) (43,777) — (125) (219,132)

Operating profit .....  61,028 (5,089) 55 (125) 55,869

Financial income .....  6,137 6,848 — — 12,985

Financial expenses .....  (41,479) (14,807) — — (56,286)

Net differences in exchange

rates .....  9,296 (1,428) — — 7,868

Other net financial

income/(expenses) .....  (1,320) 6,493 — — 5,173

Financial Income / (Expense)  (27,366) (2,894) — — (30,260)

Share in profit/(loss) of

affiliated companies .....  981 186 — — 1,167

Consolidated earnings before

corporate income tax .....  34,643 (7,797) 55 (125) 26,776

Tax on profits .....  1,839 8,155 (13) 31 10,012

Profits from the year .....  36,482 358 42 (94) 36,788

Pro Forma Income Statement reflects the acquisition of the productive units and related events as if they occurred

on January 1, 2023.

We set forth below the details of the adjustments that have been made to account for the impact of the acquisition

of the productive units, for the year ended December 31, 2023, on the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information:

Acquisition of the productive units

The Column “Acquisition of the productive units” above is made of the sum of: (i) the adjustments made as a

result of the integration of the shares of the companies acquired with the productive units within the Group